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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
egment of the Canadian economy. Together, 

the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
rnr-rit have not hori mode. No ot ernpt s have 

Description des méthodes 	---. 

L'enquête mensuelle aupr'es des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur desnande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'écononiie canadienne. Lea 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et cornptables de l'en-
quête correspondent b ceux que lélécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté reniplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraisserìt dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'anriée précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel eat alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit th de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
apport-mr les rectificot loris dt1init lvi";. Ti rr'y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour eliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. Rormis quelques c; 
isolés oj l'on doit extrpo1er des valeurs marl-
quantes, les d6c1iratioris soul completes. 

Comparabil ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 f i-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de Is même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes merisuelles pour l'année étaient surévalu-
ées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que les ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1984 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour Janvier 1985 
me sont établies a $786.3 millions ($718.2 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 9.5%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées è $534.8 mu-
lions ($505.8 millions), une hausse de 5.7%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, apr'es de-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 18.4% pour s'établir h $251.5 millions ($212.4 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une auguuneritation de 7.2%, pour 
passer a $151.6 millions. 

Au cours du inois, ces compagnies de téléphonru 
ont acheminé 141.4 millions (128.4 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a is 
fin du mois totalisait 96,810 salaries (100,346), 
une diminution de 3.5%. Le nombre total de télé-
phones en service au cours du mois était de 16.1 
millions (16.2 millions), ce qui représente une 
diminution de 0.9%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les telephones cornmerciaux ont représenté res-
pectiveinent 71.3% (70.9 0%) et 28.7% (29.1%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Le tableau 2, present le nombre des lignes 
d'acces en service par genre de service mu lieu 
des telephones par genre de service. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser b J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications et de ltinformation,  Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1984 are 
9ow in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for January, 1985 was 
$786.3 million ($718.2 million) up 9.5%. 
Operating expenses were $534.8 million 
($505.8 million) an increase of 5.7%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $251.5 million ($212.4 
million) an increase of 18.4%. Construction 
expenditures were $151.6 million ($141.4 
million), up 7.2%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 141.4 million (128.4 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 96,810 (100,346) a 
decrease of 3.5%. There were 16.1 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.9%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.3% (70.9%) and 28.7% (29.1%) res-
pect ively. 

Table 2 now shows the number of access 
lines in service by type instead of 
telephones by type. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 016. 
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ABLE 1. Operating Revenue end Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Cuetruction Espenditures, Toll Moss.c,.. and lmploye.s 

818 [AU 1. Rmeettes at cMpensee d'eaploitatiwi, r,ix&ratian, dpenees iio uenstrution, c,s,cations intarurbaines at eftactif, 

January 	 Tear-to-date 

Janvier 	 Chilire CLJUuIA 

1985 	 1984 	 1985 	 1984 

thousands of dollars - silliers de dollar. 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'expioltation: 
Local servxce(1) - Services 	local(1) 309,542 296,890 
loll 	service - Service 	interurbair, 424,258 383,025 
Directory advertising - Insertions piilicitsires 10,688 9,687 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'enploi- 

tution 45,996 32,681 
I -is 0cc IIntible revenue - Moire montants irr6cou- 

4,152 4,071 

OPLRAIINU ItSUIL - 101Al. - 111111(5 O'[XPLOIIATION 186,312 718,212 

Operating expenses - DApen.es d'exploitation: Cuaul.tive data will appear here 
Maintenance - Intretien 151,023 123,245 in subsequent Issues. 
Depreciation - Amortlssesent 142,508 141,972 
Traffic - Trafic 24,588(2) 24,143(2) Les chiffrea cusulatifa paral- 
Marketing and com,erciel - ComeerciaUsation (,8,9951) 61,0(8)(3) tront 	Ici dane lea bulletins 
Other - Autres 167,697 155,431 ultrleurs. 

OPERATING EXPEIGES - TOtAL - IP[NSES D'EXPLOIIAIION 534,811 505,791 

Net operating revenue - Recettee nettes d'exploltation 	 251,501 	 212,421 

Salary and wage payments - Total - RAmunArotions 	 267,630 	 253,512 

Construct Ion expenditures - Total - 04pecrnes de cons- 
truction 	 151,581 	 141,399 

1.Ivphone toll messages - Comeonicatlona interurbaines 	'000 	 141,412 	 128,411 

yee.(4) - Total - [ffectifs(4) 	 ho. - dore 	 96,810 	 1130,346 

• hicludes revenue From coin telephones. 	 - - - 
coepris lex tsxiphones. 
eludes Bell Canada "Operator Services expense". 

c.xprend leg "ddpenses si titre des services d'sssistsnce t6l4phoniques" de Bell Canada. 
c(ludes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 
vvprer,d les 'ddpenses si litre des services so client" dv Bell Canada. 

St end of month. 
14) En fin dv meis. 

figures not applic1a. 
il'ay.nt pas lieu da figurer. 

1A8L[ 2. imtmerk Access tine, in Service, by Type ([rid of IBe,th) 

IABJ.[AIJ 2. ligees d'acc8s an service per ge,re dv service (en tin dv enia) 

Residence 	 Business 
	 January - Janvier 

lype of service - Genre de service 
RAuldentiels 	 Co,,sserclaux 	

1985 	 1984 

LInes - ligries: 
Individual - Indlviduellea 7,957,267 1,686,737 9,644,004 
Two-party - A deuv sbonnés 325,681 2,257 327,738 
Multi-party - Pxrtag8es 564,760 20,705 585,465 
Wide area telephone service (WATS) - 

Service interurbain planif:é (9415) ... 65,318 65,318 
Coin - Toviphones ... 141,665 141,665 
Mobile - Mobiles ... 84,047 84,047 
Centres - Centres ... 366,910 366,910 
PDX - PDX - 348,137 148,117 
Other - Autres 5 8,926 8,931 

ACCESS LIP4S - tOTAL - LlGitS O'ACCLSS 8,847,513 2,724,702 11,572,215 

VULEPHONES - TOTAL - TtLfl'H(JIS 11,445,562 4,606506 16,052.068 	 16,199,362 

0 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Quétec Téléphone 
félébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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Liste des répondants 'a l'enquête menue11e au-
près des principaux réseaux tél hjrii qu: 

Newfoundland Telephone Comp 
The Island Telephone Compan\ 
Maritime Telegraph and Te1eiIine 
New Brunswick Telephone Compiiiy 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télebec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecoinmunicat ions 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


